

Provider Update

Correction to 2015 provider update regarding the revised process for medically necessary reviews

Summary of change: This is a correction to a Provider Update titled *Revised process for medical necessity reviews for therapy and spine and back pain management*, sent via fax and published on the Amerigroup* website in October 2015. The update did not contain the correct modifier used for Speech Therapy Services. When submitting Speech Therapy services, use modifier **GN**. Modifier **GN** should not be submitted for initial evaluations or re-evaluations.

✦ **What this means to you:** The correct modifier used for speech therapy services is **GN**. The corrected Provider Update has been posted to the provider website and can be found at <https://providers.amerigroup.com/tx> under **News & Announcements**.

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions about this communication, received this fax in error or need assistance with any other item, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at 1-800-454-3730.

*Amerigroup members in the Medicaid Rural Service Area are served by Amerigroup Insurance Company; all other Amerigroup members in Texas are served by Amerigroup Texas, Inc.

